PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hideshi NISHIYAMA	08/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi				
City:	Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12555282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300 Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24146

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023202 FRAME: 0651 CH \$40.00 12555

500956653

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hideshi NISHIYAMA	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				
	(3)		(7)		
			In consideration of the sur	m of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and ned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does ass	valuable considerations pald to
(9)	Insert Name of Assigned	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	SHIKI KAISHA	
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-l	ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan	
		define non-pr	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in rovisional, divisional, continuation	nee) the entire right, title and interest for the vention, and in all applications for patent in on, substitute, and reissue application(s), are s that may be granted on the invention known	ncluding any and all provisional, nd all Letters Patent, extensions,
` ,	Insert Identification	(11)	AGITATING MEMBER A	ND DEVELOPING CARTRIDGE	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		2/	1146	
	Application Number	,	ney Docket No.		
(4.0)		for wh	•	executed an application for patent in the Unit	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Aug. 3	1,2009	BUSINESS STATE OF THE STATE OF
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. application Serial Numb	er	
every war provision grant of resulting the entited	ay possible in obtaining evi 3) The undersigned agreems of the International Com- 4) The undersigned agreems as a valid United States pater 5) The undersigned her agreems as a special application(s) to the interest herein assigned, 6) The undersigned here	dence and page (s) to exemple for Fee(s) to period to the Assets of the Said A and that he reby grant(s)	going forward with such interfere exite all papers and documents protection of Industrial Property of form all affirmative acts which in signee. se(s) and request(s) the Communication assignee, as Assignee of the en thas (they have) not executed, the firm of Scully, Scott, It	s and perform any act which may be neces	isary in connection with claims of the United State as (they have) full right to converted herewith.
qoonus qoonus	ent.				BISIN CHICE TO TROUBLING OF THE
	in withese whereof, exe	earea by a	e dilectsigned on the battle)	opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Dat	e Aug. 31,2	009	Name of Inventor	Idideshi hishiyama Bideshi NISHIYAMA	(SEAL)
Dat	19		Name of Inventor	Back the second	(\$EAL)
Dat	A		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	te		Name of Inventor	V	(SEAL)
Dat	····		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	te	,	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
				•	

RECORDED: 09/08/2009

PATENT REEL: 023202 FRAME: 0652